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Programme Event Date Venue Contact
LEVERAGING 
INFORMATION

InfoSphere Monthly Briefing Events WED 09 IBM South Bank Paul Ranson 
paul_ranson@uk.ibm.com

Information on Demand UK Conference THU 17 1, America Square 
Conference Centre, 
London

Warren Daniels
warren.daniels@uk.ibm.com

EMPOWERING
PEOPLE

POT Discovering the Value of Portal 6.1 TUE 08-
WED 09

IBM Hursley Nick Davis
nick_davis@uk.ibm.com

Garter Portals, Content and  
Collaboration Summit

WED 16-
THU 17

Royal Lancaster Hotel,  
Hyde Park, London 

Christine Stevens
christine_stevens@uk.ibm.com

IBM Lotus Foundations Start  
technical workshop

TUE 24 IBM Hursley Joanna Marston 
marstonj@uk.ibm.com

Discovering the Value of Lotus Domino  
and Notes 8.5

SAT 22-
SUN 23

IBM Hursley Nick Davis
nick_davis@uk.ibm.com

EFFECTIVE SOFTWARE 
DELIVERY

Centre Of Excellence Test Launch  
with Sogeti

WED 09 London Roy Campbell 
camro@uk.ibm.com

Test Expo THU 24 Manchester City Stadium 
and Conference Suites

Roy Campbell 
camro@uk.ibm.com

Gartner Enterprise Architecture  
Summit 2009

MON 14-
TUE 15

Royal Lancaster Hotel,  
Hyde Park, London 

stephen holden
stephen.holden@uk.ibm.com

MANAGING BUSINESS 
INFRASTRUCTURE

IBDG TUE 22-
WED 23

Radisson SAS  
Portman Hotel

Linda Busby
busbyl@uk.ibm.com

Computer Business Review Roundtable September London Linda Busby
busbyl@uk.ibm.com

Security Debate September Manchester TBC Linda Busby
busbyl@uk.ibm.com

Defence showcase September IBM Hursley Linda Busby
busbyl@uk.ibm.com

LEVERAGING 
MIDDLEWARE 
INVESTMENTS

DB2 Technical Update September IBM Edinburgh CLAIRE KLINCEWICZ  
klincewc@uk.ibm.com

DB2 Technical Update September IBM Warwick CLAIRE KLINCEWICZ  
klincewc@uk.ibm.com

ENABLING BUSINESS 
FLEXIBILITY

SOA Architect Summit WED 09 Mercedes Benz World, 
Weybridge

Graham Lewis
graham.lewis@uk.ibm.com

FSS – Compliance Webinar TUE 15 Webinar KAREN WHITE  
kaz.white@uk.ibm.com

WebSphere in Action  
(WebSphere Lab Briefing)

MON 21 IBM Hursley Grania Everett
geverett@uk.ibm.com

For further information and registration details please visit: ibm.com/software/uk/events

For more details on programmes, events and locations select
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